THE CALIFORNIA WELLNESS FOUNDATION - ADVANCING WELLNESS GRANTMAKING | JULY-SEPTEMBER 2023
Award Date Organization Name

7/17/2023

8/16/2023

8/29/2023

8/1/2023

9/22/2023

9/1/2023

8/22/2023
8/21/2023
9/11/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023
9/7/2023

9/22/2023
9/22/2023

9/27/2023

9/27/2023

9/22/2023

8/2/2023

7/27/2023

7/29/2023

8/18/2023

9/6/2023

9/18/2023

9/13/2023

9/22/2023

9/11/2023

9/22/2023

Black Women Birthing Justice

California Black Media

Californians for Justice Education Fund, Inc.

Catholic Charities of California

Center on Juvenile and Criminal Justice

Center on Policy Initiatives

CFLeads

Collective Heritage Institute

Community Based Public Safety Collective

Community Partners

East Palo Alto Community Archive

Expecting Justice

Flourish Agenda, Inc.

Franciscan Workers of Junipero Serra

Fresno Metropolitan Ministry

Health Alliance for Violence Intervention

HealthRIGHT 360

Hijas Del Campo

Horn of Africa Community in North America

Just Detention International, Inc.

Kee Cha-E-Nar Corporation

Los Angeles County Department of Youth Development

Love Letter LA

Loyola Marymount University

New Breath Foundation

Nuestra Casa de East Palo Alto

Partners for Justice

Grant Purpose

For core operating support to train community-based providers and transform birthing experiences for
Black women and transgender people in the Bay Area.

For core operating support to elevate stories in media and other venues that advance narratives
around Black health equity in California.
For core operating support to sustain youth
training in California.

For project support to sustain disaster prevention and relief programming for marginalized
communities across Yolo and Solano counties.

1t and youth civic

For core operating support to continue research, local and statewide policy advocacy, and public
education to advance violence prevention and youth justice system transformation in California.

For core operating support to sustain public policy and leadership development efforts to improve the
economic security of low-income communities and communities of color in San Diego County.

For project support to engage community foundations, in targeted California regions and across the
nation, in peer learning, data analysis, and capacity building to address gun violence reduction,
particularly among communities of color.

For project support for the Indigeneity Program to advance wellness and social justice for tribal
communities in California.

For core operating support to provide training and technical assistance to grassroots, BIPOC-led
community violence intervention organizations in California.

For project support for efforts to strengthen equity-centered, capacity building services to BIPOC
nonprofit organizations in Southern California.

For core operating support to sustain narrative efforts for the East Palo Alto Community and uplift
health and wellness.

For project support for Expecting Justice to expand the Abundant Birth Project to five counties in
California and evaluate this innovative model linking birth justice with economic justice.

For core operating support to provide healing services to young people most impacted by community
violence and incarceration in California.

For core operating support to provide health care, case management and health coverage enrollment
services to unhoused individuals in Salinas, California.

For core operating support for the St Rest + Food to Share Hub to address food insecurity and public
health challenges in southwest Fresno.

For project support for the Health Alliance for Violence Intervention to continue to engage in technical
assistance for hospital-based violence intervention organizations in California and policy advocacy to
prevent community violence and healing trauma.

For core operating support to provide health care services to people who use drugs in San Francisco.
For core operating support to provide culturally competent basic needs assistance to farmworkers and
their families in Contra Costa and San Joaquin Counties.

For core operating support to connect East African refugees, immigrants, and asylum seekers in the
San Diego region to health, humanitarian, and social services.

For core operating support for healing and trauma-informed services to individuals most impacted by
community violence and incarceration in Los Angeles, Riverside, and San Bernardino Counties.

For core operating support to promote the social welfare, civil rights, peace, harmony, and wellbeing
of the Yurok Tribe and surrounding tribal communities in California.

For project support for the Los Angeles County Department of Youth Development to engage in staff
learning opportunities that inform creating alternatives to justice system involvement and healing-
centered youth development resources.

For project support for Love Letter LA to create space to share narratives of wellness and strength
within the multi-ethnic communities of Los Angeles.

For project support for an educational docuseries highlighting the California Reparation Taskforce's
researchand r i regarding related issues for African Americans in
California.

For core operating support to continue grantmaking, education, and advocacy efforts to support Asian
American, Native Hawaiian, and Pacific Islander communities impacted by criminalization, violence,
and incarceration in California.

For core operating support to sustain community organizing and public policy efforts to create
healthier communities for residents of East Palo Alto.

For core operating support to expand a holistic public defense framework in California that provides
access to health and social services to low-income people facing criminal charges, while improving
both legal and health outcomes for each client.

Grant Amount

$15,000.00

$75,000.00

$300,000.00

$250,000.00

$450,000.00

$400,000.00

$350,000.00

$250,000.00

$500,000.00

$100,000.00

$150,000.00

$1,000,000.00

$300,000.00

$350,000.00

$200,000.00

$500,000.00

$350,000.00

$40,000.00

$100,000.00

$200,000.00

$1,000.00

$75,000.00

$50,000.00

$100,000.00

$350,000.00

$300,000.00

$300,000.00

Duration (Months) City (Organization's Location)

24 Oakland

12 Sacramento

28 San Francisco

24 Sacramento

36 San Franciso

36 San Diego

24 Accord

24 Santa Fe

36 E. Orange

12 Los Angeles
28 East Palo Alto
27 San Francisco
36 Oakland

24 Salinas

24 Fresno

36 Boston

12 San Francisco

12 Oakley

24 San Diego

29 Los Angeles

12 Klamath

12 Burbank

12 Los Angeles

12 Los Angeles

36 Oakland

36 East Palo Alto

24 New York

Website

https://www. irthir

https://www.cablackmedia.or

http://www.caljustice.or

www.catholiccharitiesca.org

http://www.cicj.org

http://www.cpisandiego.or;

http://www.cfleads.or;

https://bioneers.or

https://www.cbpscollective.or;

http://www.communitypartners.or

https://epacommunityarchive.ors

expectingjustice.org

www.flourishagenda.com

www.dorothysplace.org

http://www.fresnometmin.or

www.thehavi.org

www.healthright360.org

www.hijasdelcampo.org

https://hornafrica.ory

www.justdetention.org

https://www.itwillbenew.ors

https://dyd.lacounty.gov,

https://communitypartners.org/or;

https://www.Imu.edu,

http://www.new-breath.or

Wwww.nuestracasa.org

www.partnersforjustice.org

love-letter-la,



9/22/2023

7/17/2023

7/19/2023

9/11/2023

8/31/2023

7/13/2023

9/27/2023

7/18/2023

9/22/2023

9/7/2023

9/19/2023

9/11/2023

8/16/2023

9/22/2023

9/1/2023

8/16/2023

Partners in Care Foundation, Inc.

Redbud Resource Group

Rhizome Action Network Inc.

SF Respect Initiative, UCSF Department of Obstetrics & Gynecology

Shift Health Accelerator

So'oh-S'hinali Sister Project

Tongva Taraxat Paxaavxa Conservancy

Two Feathers-NAFS

UC Riverside Underground Scholars

UCLA Latino Policy & Politics Institute

US Based Deaf Action Foundation

Westminster Free Clinic

Xa Kako Dile Inc.

Your Neighborhood Museum

Youth Forward

Z6calo Public Square

For core operating support to expand the C ity Care Hub’s Care work to
five new counties in California and to upgrade information technology infrastructure.

For core operating support to advance wellness and social justice for tribal communities in California.
For core operating support to strengthen youth civic engagement and organizing work for the
wellbeing of youth in the State of California.

For project support for SF Respect Initiative, UCSF Department of Obstetrics & Gynecology to continue
the Pregnancy Pop-Up Village, a collaborative city-health system-community approach to eliminating
racial and socioeconomic disparities in pregnancy care

For project support for Shift Health Accelerator to seed the field infrastructure for participatory
investing within the health care sector in California.

For core operating support to advance wellness and social justice for urban tribal communities in the
greater Los Angeles region.

For core operating support to advance wellness and social justice for the Tongva Native community in
Southern California.

For core operating support to advance wellness and social justice for tribal communities in Humboldt
County.

For project support for the UC Riverside Underground Scholars program to sustain and strengthen the
wellbeing and postsecondary educational progress of young people involved with the juvenile justice
systems in Riverside and San Bernardino Counties.

For project support for the UCLA Latino Policy & Politics Institute to advance the health and wellbeing
of California’s Latino community through public policy efforts, with attention to economic mobility &
opportunity, health care access & coverage, immig

For core operating support to expand organizational capacity to educate service providers and build
leadership and advocacy skills among deaf and hard-of-hearing people of color in the Bay Area.

For core operating support to provide primary health care services to uninsured and low-income
residents of Ventura County.

For core operating support to expand Indij traditional i practices in land
stewardship in Mendocino County.

For project support of Your Neighborhood Museum to advance wellness, social justice and
rematriation efforts for tribal communities in California.

For core operating support to strengthen capacity building and provide technical assistance in Native
communities to advance health equity and racial justice in California.

For core operating support for a series of events that lift up key elements of the history of Los Angeles
and the legacy of race as part of the organization’s 20th anniversary celebration.

$400,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$200,000.00

$250,000.00

$300,000.00

$400,000.00

$400,000.00

$300,000.00

$650,000.00

$75,000.00

$250,000.00

$85,000.00

$100,000.00

$300,000.00

$25,000.00

24 San Fernando

24 Santa Rosa

12 Seattle

24 San Francisco

24 Portland

24 Commerce

28 Claremont

29 McKinleyville

36 Riverside

27 Los Angeles

36 Oakland

24 Thousand Oaks

24 Caspar

12 Los Angeles

28 Sacramento

12 Los Angeles

www.picf.org

https://www.redbudresourcegroup.org,

https://www.werhize.or;

https: g/partner/san-francisco-

respect-initiative-sfri/

http://shifthealthaccelerator.or

https://www.sssisterproject.or

https://tongva.land,

www.twofeathers-nafs.org

www.diversity.ucr.edu/underground-scholars-
initiative

http://latino.ucla.edu

https://m.facebook.com/p/US-Based-Deaf-Action-

Foundation-100065162606008/
http://westminsterclinic.or;

https://www.xakakodile.or;

https://www.yourneighbor org,

http://www.youth-forward.or;

http://zocalopublicsquare.or



